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Use Muscle Shoals altimeter setting.

Procedure NA at night. Rwy 1 helicopter visibility reduction below 1 SM NA. 
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MISSED APPROACH: Climb to 

007° 

ZZAPP

(IF/IAF)

0
0
7
° 1

8
7
°

4 NM

0
0
7
°

RATSY

(FAF)

RW01

2.6 NM to

HAAIL

722

1034

1033

1198

2
3
0
0

(9
)

HOLD
3000

6000

T

277°
097°

ZZAPP

3000

ZZAPP

3000

097°
277°

PPAZZ ot MN 03

)TPoN( PPAZZ o
t 

M
N 

0
3

TCH 42

3.00°

CATEGORY A B C D

CTAFAWOS-3PT

119.250 119.425

MEMPHIS CENTER

124.35  318.1

MSL ASOS

122.9 L

 

 
 
 

 

S
C

-4,  25 D
E

C
 2025  to  22 JA

N
 2026 S

C
-4

,  
25

 D
E

C
 2

02
5 

 to
  2

2 
JA

N
 2

02
6


